

MISC DJ 140/24

UNION OF INDIA VS. AMAR SINGH (SINCE DECEASED)

13.02.2025

Present: Counsel for applicant/DH.
Sh. Dheeraj, JA from Office of District Nazir, Tis
Hazari Courts, Delhi

Heard. Perused.

Sh. Dheeraj, JA from Office of District Nazir, Tis
Hazari Courts, Delhi, is directed to calculate the amount due and
call payment for next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 20.03.2025 at 12.30 PM for
further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/13.02.2025