

18 MISC DJ 140/24 union of india Vs. Amar Singh (since
Deceased)

11.11.2025

Present: Counsel for the LR's of the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UIO.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

LR verification reports with regard to the deceased
Shri Pal Sharma and Radha Krishan filed. In pursuance thereof, the
respective applications u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC are allowed in terms of
the relevant LR verification reports.

Issue notice to the District Nazir, Tis Hazari to file
the calculation report regarding the pending amount sought to be
released.

To come up for further proceedings on **15.01.2026 at
12.30 pm.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 11.11.2025