

5 MISC DJ 140/24 union of india Vs. Amar Singh (since
Deceased)

15.01.2026

Present : Sh. Amit Bhardwaj, counsel for IP Rajeev Kumar,
Anil Kumar, Mukesh Kumar, Shiv Kumar, Vinod
Kumar, Rampati, Anuradha, Sonia, Radha, Jitender,
Ritu, Ram Chander Gautam, Suresh Devi and
Rekha.
Ms. Akansha Solanki, counsel for IP Mahesh
Kumar, Sapana Devi and Suman Lata.

Application filed on behalf of Sapana Devi for
release of compensation as her name was missing in the
judgement. She has placed on record the PAN card showing that
IP No. 20A(G) Gopal Krishan was her father. It seems like that she
was not impleaded during the main proceedings. No body is
objecting to her substitution. The counsel for the remaining IP states
that she may be impleaded. She is accordingly brought on record.
The District Nazir shall file the calculation of her share on the
NDOH.

The District Nazir shall also file the calculations of
the remaining applicants as well.

The file be sent to the District Nazir for carrying out
the calculation.

To come up for further proceedings on **24.02.2026 at
12.30 pm.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 15.01.2026