

12 MISC DJ 140/24 union of india Vs. Amar Singh (since
Deceased)

24.02.2026

Present : Sh. Amit Bhardwaj, counsel for IP as noted in the
order dated 15.01.2026.
None for remaining IP.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, counsel for SBI.

The calculations have been filed by the District
Nazir with regard to all the IPS in the tabulated form.

The LR Suresh Devi, Rekha Gautam and Ritu of
deceased Satya Narain had relinquished their shares in favour of
their male counter part Jitender Gautam as per the registered RD
dated 23.10.2019. This RD is on record. Accordingly the shares
of LR Suresh Devi, Rekha Gautam and Ritu of deceased Satya
Narain shall be released in favour of Jitender Gautam.

The counsel states that the calculation of Satya
Narain are not as per the judgement and clarifications are
required from the District Nazir in respect whereof. Let the
District Nazir appear on **19.03.2026 at 12.30 pm.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 24.02.2026